

Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>Atlantis bamboo cutlery, spoonsticks and chopsticks</i>	<i>Bamboo</i>	190039

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- LFGB (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch, Germany Regulation)

Field of Application

The different bamboo items are for short-term use when eating hot and cold food.

Different kinds of food can have an impact on the physical behaviour of the wood. Duni's recommendation is for the customer to test their application for their needs.

Product Safety

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements of LFGB and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. See details in Annex I.

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added.

Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from manufacturer
- Test reports

Annex I

Summary of result according to LFFGB

Type of Analysis	Conclusion	Regualtaion or protocol
Specific migration of formaldehyde (Ref. No: 17260/54880, CAS No: 50-00-0)	Pass	LFGB and French Note d'information n°2012-93
Content of PCP	Pass	LFGB and French Note d'information n°2012-93
Pesticides (screenings)	Not detected	-